DocuSign Envelope ID: CBB11F5F-10CE-4EB0-AC45-B7FE401CC93C

Contract Amendment #3
Between
Kitsap Public Health District
And
Jefferson County Public Health

Nurse Family Partnership

WHEREAS, Kitsap Public Health District (Contractor) and Jefferson County Public Health entered into
an agreement on July 1, 2021 for Professional Services and Amendments #1 and #2 to that agreement on
July 1, 2022, July 1, 2023 respectively to share Nurse Family Partnership staff, training, and supervision
through the Department of Children Youth and Families (DCYF) Grant

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend this agreement

IT IS AGREED BETWEEN BOTH PARTIES AS NAMED HEREIN AS FOLLOWS:

1.) This amendment shall increase Contractor’s July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024 award by
$5,636.00 from a total of $191,868.00 for a total of $197,504.00 for services rendered
during the term of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.

2.) Performance pay may be awarded for meeting milestones set by DCYF. Contractor may
receive performance payments upon completion of milestones and authorization from

DCYF.

3.) All other terms and conditions of the agreement will remain the same.

Dated this 5.~ day of ,f’f}g:r'f'/ , 2024

(SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE)

N-21-060-A3 Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBB11F5F-10CE-4EB0-AC45-B7FE401CC93C

JEFFERSON COUNTY WASHINGTON

Board of County Commissioners
Jefferson County, Washington

6 a
W 2 S—7/7Y

Date

i

Brotherton, Commissioner ~ Date

By A A L~ It /2y

Hei4 Eisenhour, Commissioner ~ Date

By:,

N,

W
SEAL: ..\“‘.:‘ Q ?.'E_R“S.'QN ’Z:’,"f
g —aMISE G %

& SooWMISg. 0%

g 73 o?gzc_z

A E-

%«\ ." .‘_. N \:\
ATTEST: % O, . T

O
91,“"'1»’;4 SH “QG \‘\\\

Ol el /e e

Carolyn Gdllaway, Date
Clerk of the Board

Approved as to form, only:

7.0 [qude—

V \ March 28, 2024
Philip C. Hunsucker, Date

Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

N-21-060-A3

KITSAP PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT
Volande. Fong, Admintsirator

Koits Gollnor, RS Admini

Kitsap County, WA

DocusSigned by:

Yolarda Forg

By:
\Sféﬁﬁ%mmsm

Yolanda F
Name: a rong

. Adming
Title: dministrator

1 5/7/2024

Date

Page 2 of 2



	2210 Amendment 3.pdf
	doc00753220240507130107

		2024-05-07T14:18:05-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




