DocuSign Envelope ID: C0522E16-9E85-485F-B4D7-C59CA55E6BD9

Contract Amendment #1
Between
Kitsap Public Health District
And
Jefferson County Public Health

Nurse Family Partnership

WHEREAS, Kitsap Public Health District (KPHD) (CONTRACTOR) and Jefferson County Public
Health (JCPH) (COUNTY) entered into an agreement on July 1, 2021 for Professional Services to share
Nurse Family Partnership (NFP) staff, training, and supervision through the Department of Children
Youth and Families (DCYF) Grant

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend this agreement

IT IS AGREED BETWEEN BOTH PARTIES AS NAMED HEREIN AS FOLLOWS:

1.) This amendment shall extend the provisions of the Agreement beginning July 1, 2022 and
will continue through June 30, 2023 unless terminated as provided by the Agreement

2.) Subcontractor’s contract will be increased by $191,868.00 in funding for services
rendered during the term of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 of DCYF funding.
American Rescue July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 dollars of DCYF funding for
support to families in the amount of $35,231.50. For a total combined DCYF funding of
$227,099.50, for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

3.) Performance pay may be awarded for meeting milestones set by DCYF. Contractor may
receive performance payments upon completion of milestones and authorization from

DCYF.

4.) Work performed between June 30, 2022 and the execution of this Agreement that is
consistent with the provisions of this Agreement is hereby ratified.

5.) All other terms and conditions of the agreement will remain the same.

Dated this_/~ “day of .t s be,—, 2022

(SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE)

N-21-060-A1 Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: C0522E16-9E85-485F-B4D7-C59CA55E6BD9

JEFFERSON COUNTY WASHINGTON

Board of County Commissioners
Jefferson County, Washington

By: /\,e,\\iv(- - U)o

Heidi Eisenhour, Chair Date
q,ﬂ(? / i
Kate Dean issioner Date

j—‘ﬁ/ s

reg ]Zilioahcrton, Commissioner Date

SEAL‘ ‘7\;\40 |

-L'( ! I ) I j/ o '\;(/]
a ’1
| ATTEQT K[y
5% 32

(‘ L‘l lfs l",/l’] L] ‘{;\ g it
Carolyn Gallaway /
Clerk of the Board

9/;"2/2,@,
Date

Approved as to form only:

bin Bty Sidokownns  SePL6,2022 for
Philip C. Hunsucker, Date
Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

N-21-060-A1

Kitsap Public Health District

Keith Gellner, RS Administrator
Kitsap County, WA

By: {%llt(k erdlnur

Signature

. Keith Grellner

Name

Title: Administrator

Date: 10/4/2022

Page 2 of 2



		2022-10-04T13:44:35-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




